
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No. 23A87 
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON, UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, REGION 2, 
 

Applicant, 
 

v. 
 
PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                     
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
       I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, 
upon my oath depose and say that: 
 
       I am retained by Counsel of Record for Ad Hoc Group of Individual Victims of 
Purdue Pharma, L.P., et al. 
        
       That on the 4th day of August, 2023, I served the within OPPOSITION OF THE AD 
HOC GROUP OF INDIVIDUAL VICTIMS TO THE U.S. TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION 
FOR A STAY OF THE MANDATE in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Elizabeth Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20530-0001 
(202) 514-2203 
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov 
 

Matthew J. Gold, Esq. 
Kleinberg, Kaplan, Wolff & Cohen, P.C. 
500 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10110 
Direct: 212-880-9827 
mgold@kkwc.com 
 

Brian Edmunds, Esq. 
Maryland Office of the Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
200 St. Paul Place 
Baltimore, MD 20852 
Direct: 410-576-6578 
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us 
 

Ashwin Pradyumna Phatak, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General for the 
District of Columbia 
400 6th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
ashwin.phatak@dc.gov 
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Michael Skold 
Connecticut Office of the Attorney General
Special Litigation Department 
165 Capitol Avenue, Suite 5000 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Direct: 860-808-5316 
Michael.Skold@ct.gov 
 

Ronald Bass 
450 Little Place, Apt. 53 
N. Plainfield, NJ 07060 
Direct: (908) 374-9321 
ronaldbass12345@gmail.com 

Bernard Ardavan Eskandari, Esq. 
California Department of Justice 
Office of the Attorney General 
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Direct: 213-269-6348 
Bernard.eskandari@doj.ca.gov 
 

Eleanor Spottswood 
Vermont Office of the Attorney General 
Office of the Solicitor General 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
Direct: 802-828-3178 
Eleanor.Spottswood@vermont.gov 

Michael S. Quinn, Esq. 
Eisenberg & Baum, LLP 
24 Union Square East 
New York, NY 10003 
Direct: 845-242-8400 
mquinn@eandblaw.com 
 
 

Maria Ecke 
8 Glenbrook Drive 
West Simsbury, CT 06092 
Direct: 860-658-7745 
sagitarianm2004@yahoo.com 
 
Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of Patrick Ryan 
Wroblewski 
P.O. Box 6553  
Delray Beach, FL 33482  
ryansopc@gmail.com 

Andrew Ecke 
18 Meadowlark Rd. 
West Simsbury, CT 06092 
sagitarianm2004@yahoo.com 
 

Richard Ecke  
18 Meadowlark Rd. 
West Simsbury, CT 06092 
sagitarianm2004@yahoo.com 

Mitchell P. Hurley, Esq. 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
One Bryant Park 
New York, NY 10036 
Direct: 212-872-1000 
mhurley@akingump.com 
 

Kenneth H. Eckstein, Esq. 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
Direct: 212-715-9229 
keckstein@kramerlevin.com  

Benjamin S. Kaminetzky, Esq. 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
Direct: 212-450-4259 
ben.kaminetzky@davispolk.com 
 

Gerard Uzzi, Esq. 
GHU Associates LLC 
11 Center Street 
Sea Bright, NJ 07760-2211 
Direct: 732-675-9503 
guzzi@milbank.com  



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

 
Maura Kathleen Monaghan 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
66 Hudson Boulevard 
New York, NY 10001 
Direct: 212-909-6000 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 
 

Jeffrey Allen Liesemer, Esq. 
Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 
One Thomas Circle, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
Direct: 571-451-4828 
jliesemer@capdale.com 

Harold D. Israel 
2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
hisrael@lplegal.com 
(312) 346-8380 

Joseph Carl Cecere, II, Esq. 
Cecere PC 
6035 McCommas Boulevard 
Dallas, TX 75206 
ccecere@cecerepc.com 

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a 
properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, 
postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual. 
 
         That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the within 
OPPOSITION OF THE AD HOC GROUP OF INDIVIDUAL VICTIMS TO THE U.S. 
TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION FOR A STAY OF THE MANDATE through the United 
States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been 
submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system. 
        
All parties required to be served have been served. 
   
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
     Executed on this 4th day of August, 2023. 

 
     ______________________________ 

                       Melissa Pickett 
 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4th day of August, 2023. 
 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026                                              #322851 


